

All NEMO Committee information: 30 September 2022

All NEMO Committee would like to call market participants attention to a public consultation open by ACER on the revision of harmonised maximum and minimum clearing price methodologies proposed by NEMOs.

Read more on the public consultation: https://www.acer.europa.eu/documents/public-consultations/pc2022e07-public-consultation-revision-maximum-and-minimum

ACER will additionally organise a public workshop on the revision of harmonised maximum and minimum clearing price methodologies on 3rd October 2022 at 14:00.

Read more on the public workshop: https://www.acer.europa.eu/public-events/acer-public-workshop-revision-maximum-and-minimum-electricity-price-methodologies

About All NEMO Committee:

The All NEMO Committee facilitates the cooperation among NEMOs for all common European tasks necessary for the efficient and secure design, implementation and operation of single day-ahead and intraday coupling. The All NEMO Committee is formed by the appointed representatives of each NEMO.

For additional information about All NEMO Committee go to:

http://www.nemo-committee.eu/index